

## PRESS RELEASE

# UNIDATA S.p.A. COMMUNICATES THE CHANGE IN THE FINANCIAL CALENDAR 2021

**Rome, February 25, 2021** - Unidata S.p.A., operator of Telecommunications, Cloud and IoT services, listed on the AIM Italia market of Borsa Italiana, announces that there has been a change in the calendar of corporate events relating to the 2021 financial year.

The presentation to analysts and investors scheduled for March 23 has been brought forward to March 22.

Therefore, the 2021 financial calendar following the change is as follows:

DATE	EVENT
February 10, 2021	Board of Directors to review and approve Q4 2020 KPIs
March 22, 2021	Board of Directors to approve the draft financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2020.
March 22, 2021	Presentation to analysts and investors of Economic and Financial Results 2020
April 23, 2021	Ordinary shareholders' meeting for the approval of the financial balance as at December 31, 2020
April 30, 2021	Board of Directors to review and approve KPIs for Q1 2021
July 29, 2021	Board of Directors to review and approve Q2 2021 KPIs
September 30, 2021	Board of Directors to approve the financial report as of June 30, 2021
October 01, 2021	Presentation to analysts and investors of Half-Year Results to June 30, 2021
October 28, 2021	Board of Directors to review and approve Q3 2021 KPIs

Any changes to the above-mentioned dates will be promptly notified to the market by the Company.

1



\* \* \* \* \* \*

This press release is available at Borsa Italiana, on the storage mechanism "**1info**" (www.1info.it) and in the Investors/Press Releases section of the company website www.unidata.it .

## For further information:

## Unidata S.p.A.

Roberto GIACOMETTI
CFO and Investor Relator Manager
+39 329 2478696
r.giacometti@unidata.it

#### **Investor Relations Auditor**

POLYTEMS HIR
Bianca FERSINI MASTELLONI
Silvia MARONGIU
06 69923324 - 06 6797849
s.marongiu@polytemshir.it

## **Specialist**

BANCA FINNAT EURAMERICA SPA Palazzo Altieri, Piazza del Gesù 49 06 699331

### Nomad

EnVent Capital Markets Ltd gdalessio@enventcapitalmarkets.uk

#### **Media Relations**

POLYTEMS HIR
Paolo SANTAGOSTINO
+39 349 3856585
p.santagostino@polytemshir.it

Unidata S.p.A. Telecommunications, Cloud and IoT operator. The company was founded in 1985 by 3 partners who remain in post. With a fiber-optic network of 3,000 km in continuous expansion, a wireless network and a proprietary data center, Unidata supplies 9,500 business, wholesale and residential customers with ultrabroadband connectivity services using FTTH (Fiber to the Home) network architecture, wireless connectivity, VoIP, cloud services and other dedicated solutions, with a high level of reliability and security. Other activities in the startup phase include the Internet of Things (IoT), with the development and provision of home automation and Smart City solutions.

Unidata S.p.A. ISIN CODE: IT0005338840 (Reuters UD MI - Bloomberg UD IM); listed on the AIM Italia section of the Italian Stock Exchange.